

GAHC010005022016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./338/2018

THE RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE and HEAD OFFICE AT RECTIFIER HOUSE
570, NIGAM CROSS ROAD RD, WALDHA MUMBAI 400031 AND ITS BRANCH
OFFICE AT ANIL PLAZA ABC GS ROAD GUWAJATI 781005 REP BY THE
MANAGER GUWAHATI OFFICE

VERSUS

SMTI AINA BALA ROY
LATE LAKHI KANTA ROY @ LAXMI KANTA ROY
VILL RATIADAHA PART II PO RATIADAHA PS GOLKGANJ DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM

2:KRISHNA ROY
LATE LAKHI KANTA ROY @ LAXMI KANTA ROY VILL RATIADAHA PART
II PO RATIADAHA PS GOLKGANJ DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

3:BISHNU ROY
LATE LAKHI KANTA ROY @ LAXMI KANTA ROY VILL RATIADAHA PART
II PO RATIADAHA PS GOLKGANJ DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

4:RADHIKAR ROY
LATE LAKHI KANTA ROY @ LAXMI KANTA ROY VILL RATIADAHA PART
II PO RATIADAHA PS GOLKGANJ DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

5:SUBRATA MUKERJEE
LATE KALYAN KUMAR MUKHERJEE
RO VILL GOSANI ROAD DINHATA DIST COOCH BEHAR WEST BENGAL

6:NOOR ISLAM
SO BASIRUDDIN MIAH
RO VILL BORO ATHIABARI

PS DINHATA DIST COOCH BEHAR WEST BENGA

Advocate for the Petitioner : , MS.P BORTHAKUR,MS.M SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR D KALITA (R-1,4), MRG P BHOWMIK(R- 1-5),MR.U C RABHA(R-5,6),MR.S M SARMA(R-5,6),MR.M M DEKA(R-5,6)

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1533/2018

THE RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE and HEAD OFFICE AT RECTIFIER HOUSE
570
NIGAM CROSS ROAD RD
WALDHA MUMBAI 400031 AND ITS BRANCH OFFICE AT ANIL PLAZA ABC
GS ROAD GUWAJATI 781005 REP BY THE MANAGER GUWAHATI OFFICE
ANIL PLAZA
G.S. ROAD GUWAHATI- 781005

VERSUS

SMTI AINA BALA ROY AND 5 ORS
LATE LAKHI KANTA ROY @ LAXMI KANTA ROY VILL RATIADAHA PART II
PO RATIADAHA PS GOLKGANJ DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

2:KRISHNA ROY
LATE LAKHI KANTA ROY @ LAXMI KANTA ROY VILL RATIADAHA PART II
PO RATIADAHA PS GOLKGANJ DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

3:BISHNU ROY
LATE LAKHI KANTA ROY @ LAXMI KANTA ROY VILL RATIADAHA PART II
PO RATIADAHA PS GOLKGANJ DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

4:RADHIKAR ROY
LATE LAKHI KANTA ROY @ LAXMI KANTA ROY VILL RATIADAHA PART II
PO RATIADAHA PS GOLKGANJ DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

5:SUBRATA MUKERJEE
LATE KALYAN KUMAR MUKHERJEE
RO VILL GOSANI ROAD DINHATA DIST COOCH BEHAR WEST BENGAL

6:NOOR ISLAM
SO BASIRUDDIN MIAH

RO VILL BORO ATHIABARI
PS DINHATA DIST COOCH BEHAR WEST BENGAL

Advocate for : MR. R GOSWAMI

Advocate for : MR. U C RABHA appearing for SMTI AINA BALA ROY AND 5 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 03.12.2024

On the joint prayer made by learned counsel for the parties, list this matter after ensuing the vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant